1st Overall No.

Class 1 No.

Class 2 No.

Class 3 No.

Class 4 No.

Class 5 No.

Class 6

Class 7 No.

Class H1 No.

58

Class H2 No.

57
54
55

Class H3 No.

56

Team Award No.

57

Novice Award No.

25

Best Turned out car No.

28
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Red Dragon Rally 2014
Awards List

Driver
Melvyn Evans

Driver
Phil Sawer

Driver
Thomas Lloyd

Driver

Jamie Jukes
Mark Griffiths
Len Jones

Driver
David Jones

Driver
Jason Hodge
Jeff Jones

Driver
Sara Williams

Co. Driver
Aled Davies

Co. Driver
Darren Riley

Co. Driver
Craig Maggs

Co. Driver
James Morgan
Tom Marrott
Don James

Co. Driver
Glyn Price

Co. Driver
Paul Griffiths
Graham Isaac

Co. Driver
Patrick Walsh

Martyn England Dawn England

Trevor Martin

Driver
Huw Jeffreys

Driver
Ken Davies

Driver
Peter jones

Ray Cleghorn

Co. Driver
Avarina Connor

Co. Driver
Alan Jones

Co. Driver
Graham Joseph

Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins

Jason Gardner

Driver
Steve Ward

Driver
Jamie Jukes
Peter jones

Driver
Mark Wright

Driver
leuan Evans

Graham Cox

Co. Driver
Mike Crawford

Co. Driver
James Morgan

Graham Joseph

Co. Driver
Stan Watt

Make & Model

Ford Escort mk2

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza WRC

Make & Model
VW Lupo

Make & Model
Peugeot 205 GTI

Make & Model
Susuki Swift
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Make & Model
Bmw E30

Make & Model
Toyota Celica
Peugeot 306

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza N4

Make & Model
Volvo Amazon 122S

Make & Model
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort MK1
FORD Escort

Make & Model

Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam (ex works)

Make & Model
Susuki Swift
Triumph TR7 V8

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza
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Total
00.43.10

Total
00.56.47

Total
00.48.27

Total

00.45.50
00.46.39
00.46.49

Total
00.50.29

Total
00.54.23
00.55.52

Total

00.43.38
00.45.38
00.46.28

Total
00.46.45

Total
00.54.55

Total

00.52.23
00.54.31
00.54.48

Total
00.50.01

Total
00.46.38

Pos

1
Pos
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2
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Pos
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Car No Driver

Melvyn Evans
Sara Williams
Martyn England
Jamie Jukes
Trevor Martin
Mark Wright
Mark Griffiths
Huw Jeffreys
Len Jones
Dorian Evans
Graham Roberts
leuan Evans
Simon Thomas
Thomas Lloyd
Richard Barrow
Dai Bowen
Steve Ward
David Jones

Co. Driver
Aled Davies
Patrick Walsh
Dawn England
James Morgan
Ray Cleghorn
Stan Watt

Tom Marrott
Avarina Connor
Don James
Chris

Bradley Down
Arfon Griffiths
Mark Williams
Craig Maggs
Andrew Richards
Simon Anthony
Mike Crawford
Glyn Price

Richard Harris Jon Owen Rhys Evans

Peter jones
Steven Adams
Paul Davies
Jason Hodge
Simon Pickering
Jason Gardner
Ken Davies
Jeff Jones

Phil Sawer
Mark Fussell
Nev Jones
Richard Ceen
Rory Hall
Andy Davies
Emyr Morgan
Clive Anstey
Hywel davies
Trev Baynham
James Nicholls
Mike Truman
Jacques Jensen
Paul Bonas
Terry Brown
Ben friend
Neil Williams
Gareth Lewis

Graham Joseph
Martyn Adams
Jamie Foster
Paul Griffiths
Colin Jenkins
Graham Cox
Alan Jones
Graham Isaac
Darren Riley
David Fussell
Chris Davies
Sarah Ceen
Will Rogers
Dale Bowen
Paul Jones

Dylan Andrew

Red Dragon Rally 2014
Final Results

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo X
Susuki Swift

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza N4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza N10
Ford Escort mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Peugeot 205 GTI
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam (ex works)
Bmw E30

Peugeot 205 GTI
Triumph TR7 V8
Peugeot 205

Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo
Toyota Celica

Ford Escort MK1
FORD Escort

Volvo Amazon 122S
Peugeot 306

VW Lupo

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza N12B
Subaru Impreza

0 Proton Satira

Ford Escort

Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort MK2

David Allman
Graham Pitcher
Daniel Stanton
Arwel Jenkins
Den Golding
Cliffs Simmons
Gethin Sollis
Paul Williams

Peugeot 205 Mil16
Subaru Impreza

Renault Clio 172 Cup
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort mk2 rs 1800
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5 Other
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08.48
08.51
09.13
09.17
09.28
09.31
09.45
09.34
09.34
09.37
09.36
10.12
09.51
09.37
10.00
10.01
10.00
10.17
10.28
10.33
10.43
11.07
11.39
09.46
09.56
11.17
11.34
11.43
12.33
00.00
00.00
09.20
00.00
09.27

O.T.L.

00.00
09.51
09.52
10.55
00.00
00.00
09.23
09.28
09.35
00.00

Results compiled by -

Amserwyr Modur Cymru

05.56
05.55
06.21
06.14
06.14
06.29
06.14
06.25
06.20
06.29
06.26
06.48
06.29
06.24
06.32
06.33
06.55
06.51
06.48
07.05
06.48
06.48
06.48
06.42
06.35
07.25
06.48
06.48
06.48
00.00
00.00
06.07
00.00
06.18
06.48
00.00
06.48
06.48

O.T.L.

00.00
00.00
06.25
00.00
06.20
00.00

08.24
08.36
08.51
08.57
09.09
09.04
09.11
09.09
09.17
09.22
09.19
09.22
09.29
09.27
09.29
09.42
09.47
09.35
10.01
10.22
10.35
10.54
10.50
15.00
15.00
10.50
11.18
11.08
11.52
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
09.29
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

05.41
05.45
06.04
06.04
06.10
06.02
06.09
06.07
06.09
06.19
06.13
06.22
06.18
07.17
06.24
06.20
06.31
06.21
06.48
06.53
06.52
07.05
07.05
06.30
06.37
07.07
07.19
07.41
07.49
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

1421
1431
15.09
15.18
15.27
15.32
15.20
15.30
15.29
15.36
15.53
15.42
16.19
15.42
16.07
16.00
16.48
17.25
17.05
17.30
17.51
18.25
18.01
16.33
16.40
18.16
18.53
19.27
19.51
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

Total
00.43.10
00.43.38
00.45.38
00.45.50
00.46.28
00.46.38
00.46.39
00.46.45
00.46.49
00.47.23
00.47.27
00.48.26
00.48.26
00.48.27
00.48.32
00.48.36
00.50.01
00.50.29
00.51.10
00.52.23
00.52.49
00.54.19
00.54.23
00.54.31
00.54.48
00.54.55
00.55.52
00.56.47
00.58.53

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Position Position
Overall In Class
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Car No Driver
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Sara Williams
Melvyn Evans
Nev Jones
Richard Ceen
Martyn England
Rory Hall
Jamie Jukes
Mark Griffiths
Trevor Martin
Len Jones

Huw Jeffreys
Richard Barrow
Dorian Evans
Graham Roberts
Andy Davies
Emyr Morgan
Simon Thomas
Clive Anstey
David Jones
Hywel davies
Dai Bowen
Thomas Lloyd
Trev Baynham
Mark Wright
James Nicholls
Mike Truman
leuan Evans

Co. Driver
Patrick Walsh
Aled Davies
Chris Davies
Sarah Ceen
Dawn England
Will Rogers
James Morgan
Tom Marrott
Ray Cleghorn
Don James
Avarina Connor
Andrew Richards
Chris
Bradley Down
Dale Bowen
Paul Jones
Mark Williams

0
Glyn Price
Dylan Andrew
Simon Anthony
Craig Maggs
Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey
Stan Watt
David Allman
Graham Pitcher
Arfon Griffiths

Richard Harris Jon Owen Rhys Evans

Jacques Jensen
Steven Adams
Mark Fussell
Phil Sawer
Paul Davies
Jason Hodge
Jeff Jones

Paul Bonas
Terry Brown
Ben friend
Neil Williams
Simon Pickering
Jason Gardner
Steve Ward
Peter jones
Ken Davies
Gareth Lewis

Daniel Stanton
Martyn Adams
David Fussell
Darren Riley
Jamie Foster
Paul Griffiths
Graham Isaac
Arwel Jenkins
Den Golding
Cliffs Simmons
Gethin Sollis
Colin Jenkins
Graham Cox
Mike Crawford
Graham Joseph
Alan Jones
Paul Williams

Red Dragon Rally 2014
Final Results By Car Order

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRC
Subaru Impreza WRC
Ford Focus WRC
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza
Susuki Swift

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza N4
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza N10
Subaru Impreza N12B
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Proton Satira

Bmw E30

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Escort MK2
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 Mi16
Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Peugeot 205

Subaru Impreza

VW Lupo

Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo
Toyota Celica
Peugeot 306

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort mk2 rs 1800
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK1
FORD Escort

Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam (ex works)

Triumph TR7 V8
Volvo Amazon 122S
Ford Escort

Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage4 Stage5 Other
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08.51
08.48
00.00
00.00
09.13
09.20
09.17
09.45
09.28
09.34
09.34
10.00
09.37
09.36
00.00
09.27
09.51

O.T.L.

10.17
00.00
10.01
09.37
09.51
09.31
09.52
10.55
10.12
10.28
00.00
10.43
12.33
11.43
11.07
11.39
11.34
00.00
09.23
09.28
09.35
09.46
09.56
10.00
10.33
11.17
00.00
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05.55
05.56
00.00
00.00
06.21
06.07
06.14
06.14
06.14
06.20
06.25
06.32
06.29
06.26
00.00
06.18
06.29
06.48
06.51
00.00
06.33
06.24
06.48
06.29
06.48

O.T.L.

06.48
06.48
00.00
06.48
06.48
06.48
06.48
06.48
06.48
00.00
06.25
00.00
06.20
06.42
06.35
06.55
07.05
07.25
00.00

08.36
08.24
00.00
00.00
08.51
00.00
08.57
09.11
09.09
09.17
09.09
09.29
09.22
09.19
00.00
00.00
09.29
00.00
09.35
00.00
09.42
09.27
09.29
09.04
00.00
00.00
09.22
10.01
00.00
10.35
11.52
11.08
10.54
10.50
11.18
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
15.00
15.00
09.47
10.22
10.50
00.00

05.45
05.41
00.00
00.00
06.04
00.00
06.04
06.09
06.10
06.09
06.07
06.24
06.19
06.13
00.00
00.00
06.18
00.00
06.21
00.00
06.20
07.17
00.00
06.02
00.00
00.00
06.22
06.48
00.00
06.52
07.49
07.41
07.05
07.05
07.19
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
06.30
06.37
06.31
06.53
07.07
00.00

1431
1421
00.00
00.00
15.09
00.00
15.18
15.20
15.27
15.29
15.30
16.07
15.36
15.53
00.00
00.00
16.19
00.00
17.25
00.00
16.00
15.42
00.00
15.32
00.00
00.00
15.42
17.05
00.00
17.51
19.51
19.27
18.25
18.01
18.53
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
16.33
16.40
16.48
17.30
18.16
00.00

00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

Total
00.43.38
00.43.10

Retired
Retired
00.45.38
Retired
00.45.50
00.46.39
00.46.28
00.46.49
00.46.45
00.48.32
00.47.23
00.47.27
Retired
Retired
00.48.26
Retired
00.50.29
Retired
00.48.36
00.48.27
Retired
00.46.38
Retired
Retired
00.48.26
00.51.10
Retired
00.52.49
00.58.53
00.56.47
00.54.19
00.54.23
00.55.52
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
00.54.31
00.54.48
00.50.01
00.52.23
00.54.55
Retired

Position Position
Overall In Class

2
1

13

18

16
14

12
19

21
29
28
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27

24
25
17
20
26
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Red Dragon Rally 2014
Final Results By Class

Position Position

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
33 Phil Sawer Darren Riley VW Lupo 1 00.56.47 28 1
19 Clive Anstey Proton Satira 1 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
23 Thomas Lloyd Craig Maggs Peugeot 205 GTI 2 00.48.27 14 1
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
7 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Susuki Swift 3 00.45.50 4 1
8  Mark Griffiths Tom Marrott Ford Escort 3 00.46.39 7 2
10 LenJones Don James Ford Escort 3 00.46.49 9 3
14  Dorian Evans Chris Ford Escort Mk2 3 00.47.23 10 4
28 leuan Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort mk2 3 00.48.26 12 5
29 Richard Harris Jon Owen Rhys Evans Peugeot 205 GTI 3 00.51.10 19 6
31 Steven Adams Martyn Adams Peugeot 205 3 00.52.49 21 7
34 Paul Davies Jamie Foster Fiat Stilo Abarth Trofeo 3 00.54.19 22 8
26  James Nicholls  David Allman Peugeot 205 Mil6 3 Retired
30 Jacques Jensen  Daniel Stanton Renault Clio 172 Cup 3 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
20 David Jones Glyn Price Bmw E30 4 00.50.29 18 1
24 Trev Baynham  Anthony (Spuddy) Bailey Ford Escort MK2 4 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
35 Jason Hodge Paul Griffiths Toyota Celica 5 00.54.23 23 1
36  Jeff Jones Graham lIsaac Peugeot 306 5 00.55.52 27 2
21  Hywel davies Dylan Andrew Ford Escort 5 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
2 Melvyn Evans Aled Davies Subaru Impreza WRC 6 00.43.10 1
1  Sara Williams Patrick Walsh Subaru Impreza 6 00.43.38 2 1
5 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo X 6 00.45.38 3 2
9  Trevor Martin Ray Cleghorn Subaru Impreza 6 00.46.28 5 3
25 Mark Wright Stan Watt Subaru Impreza 6 00.46.38 6 4
15 Graham Roberts Bradley Down Subaru Impreza N10 6 00.47.27 11 5
18 Simon Thomas  Mark Williams Mitsubishi Evo 6 6 00.48.26 13 6
12 Richard Barrow Andrew Richards Subaru Impreza 6 00.48.32 15 7
22 Dai Bowen Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 6 00.48.36 16 8
32 Mark Fussell David Fussell Subaru Impreza 6 00.58.53 29 9
3 NevJones Chris Davies Subaru Impreza WRC 6 Retired
4 Richard Ceen Sarah Ceen Ford Focus WRC 6 Retired
16  Andy Davies Dale Bowen Subaru Impreza N12B 6 Retired
17 Emyr Morgan Paul Jones Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
37  Paul Bonas Arwel Jenkins Subaru Impreza 6 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
11 Huw Jeffreys Avarina Connor Subaru Impreza N4 7 00.46.45 8 1
6 Rory Hall Will Rogers Subaru Impreza 7 Retired
27 Mike Truman Graham Pitcher Subaru Impreza 7 Retired

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru
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Red Dragon Rally 2014
Final Results By Class

Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
58 Ken Davies Alan Jones Volvo Amazon 122S H1 00.54.55 26 1
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
57  Peter jones Graham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 H2  00.52.23 20 1
54 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort MK1 H2  00.54.31 24 2
55 Jason Gardner Graham Cox FORD Escort H2 00.54.48 25 3
52 Ben friend Cliffs Simmons Ford Escort mk2 H2 Retired
59  Gareth Lewis Paul Williams Ford Escort H2 Retired
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
56  Steve Ward Mike Crawford Ford Escort MK 1 Twin Cam (ex works) H3  00.50.01 17 1
51 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort mk2 rs 1800 H3 Retired
53  Neil Williams Gethin Sollis Ford Escort H3 Retired

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Twitter @AMCRallyResults
www.amcrallyresults.co.uk
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Red Dragon Rally 2014

Fastest Stage Times

Organised by

Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd

Results compiled by -
Amserwyr Modur Cymru

Position| Car No.| Stage 1 [Car No.| Stage 2 |Car No.| Stage 3|Car No.| Stage 4 |Car No.| Stage 5
1 2 08.48 1 05.55 2 08.24 2 05.41 2 14.21
2 1 08.51 2 05.56 1 08.36 1 05.45 1 14.31
3 5 09.13 6 06.07 5 08.51 25 06.02 5 15.09
4 7 09.17 8 06.14 7 08.57 5 06.04 7 15.18
5 6 09.20 7 06.14 25 09.04 7 06.04 8 15.20
6 51 09.23 9 06.14 9 09.09 11 06.07 9 15.27
7 17 09.27 17 06.18 11 09.09 8 06.09 10 15.29
8 9 09.28 53 06.20 8 09.11 10 06.09 11 15.30
9 52 09.28 10 06.20 10 09.17 9 06.10 25 15.32
10 25 09.31 5 06.21 15 09.19 15 06.13 14 15.36
11 11 09.34 23 06.24 14 09.22 18 06.18 28 15.42
12 10 09.34 51 06.25 28 09.22 14 06.19 23 15.42
13 53 09.35 11 06.25 23 09.27 22 06.20 15 15.53
14 15 09.36 15 06.26 12 09.29 20 06.21 22 16.00
15 14 09.37 18 06.29 24 09.29 28 06.22 12 16.07
16 23 09.37 25 06.29 18 09.29 12 06.24 18 16.19
17 8 09.45 14 06.29 20 09.35 54 06.30 54 16.33
18 54 09.46 12 06.32 22 09.42 56 06.31 55 16.40
19 24 09.51 22 06.33 56 09.47 55 06.37 56 16.48
20 18 09.51 55 06.35 29 10.01 29 06.48 29 17.05
21 26 09.52 54 06.42 57 10.22 31 06.52 20 17.25
22 55 09.56 28 06.48 31 10.35 57 06.53 57 17.30
23 56 10.00 29 06.48 35 10.50 34 07.05 31 17.51
24 12 10.00 31 06.48 58 10.50 35 07.05 35 18.01
25 22 10.01 34 06.48 34 10.54 58 07.07 58 18.16
26 28 10.12 35 06.48 33 11.08 23 07.17 34 18.25
27 20 10.17 36 06.48 36 11.18 36 07.19 36 18.53
28 29 10.28 33 06.48 32 11.52 33 07.41 33 19.27
29 57 10.33 32 06.48 54 15.00 32 07.49 32 19.51
30 31 10.43 19 06.48 55 15.00
31 27 10.55 24 06.48
32 34 11.07 26 06.48
33 58 11.17 20 06.51
34 36 11.34 56 06.55
35 35 11.39 57 07.05
36 33 11.43 58 07.25
37 32 12.33 27 O.T.L.

38 19 O.T.L.
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